April 11, 2005
Mike Voorhes

APAC – Kansas, Inc.
Kansas City Division
P.O. Box 23910

Overland Park, KS  66283

NALL AVENUE, 135TH STREET TO 143RD STREET

KDOT PROJECT NO. 46 N-0281-01

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Enclosed is one fully executed copy of Change Order No. 1 representing an increase in the amount of $27,132.50 for the above referenced project.  This Change Order was approved by the Director of Public Works on April 8, 2005.  The revised contract amount is $6,510,248.30. 

By copy of this letter, I am forwarding an original Change Order to the City Clerk and a copy to the Consulting Engineer.

MARY LOU MCCANN

CONTRACT SPECIALIST

cc:
Marian Cook, City Clerk


Thomas J. Rottinghaus, P.E., HNTB Corporation

email:  
Bill Ebel, P.E., City Engineer/Deputy Director

Larry E. Blankenship, P.E., Senior Civil Engineer

Sean Ruis, Construction Inspector II

